

City of Chicago



O2015-8404

Office of the City Clerk Document Tracking Sheet

Meeting Date: 11/18/2015

Sponsor(s): Laurino (39)

Type: Ordinance

Title: Residential permit parking at N Lynch Ave from N

Leavenworth Ave to N Leonard Ave - Zone No. 227 -

remove

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety

Committee on Pedestrian and Traffic Safety November 18, 2015 City Council

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHICAGO:

SECTION 1. That an ordinance passed by the City Council on November

6, 1991, printed on page 7272 of the Journal of Proceedings of said date,

establishing Residential Permit Parking in designated area, be and the same is

hereby amended by striking therefrom, the following:

"North Lynch Avenue (West side) from North Leavenworth Avenue to N. Leonard

Avenue- at all times - Zone 227."

SECTION 2. This ordinance shall take effect and be in force here in after

its passage and publication.

MARGARET LAURINO Alderman, 39th Ward